

U.S.



102202894

## **OFFICE**

**3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office** 

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
3.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Michelle Georgina Mone & G - 21 - 02  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No   Nature of conveyance  Assignment  Merger Security Agreement  Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MJM International Ltd. Street Address: Festival Park Wynd  40-50 Brand Street City: Glasgow, G51 1EW  SCOTLAND  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ⊠	
	Execution Date: <u>August 7, 2002</u>		
4.	Title *****		
5.	Application number (s) or patent numbers (s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is  ***********************************	A. Patent Application No. (s)  29/160,485  tion, B. Patent No.  Additional numbers attached?  Yes \( \sumset \) No \( \sumset \)	
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: H.T. Than, Attorney-at-law 3201 New Mexico Avenue, NW, Suite 350 Washington, DC 20016		
7.	Total of applications and patents involved 1		
8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
9.	Deposit Account No. 50-1980 (Attached duplicated copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
10.	If any additional fees due in connection with the recordation Deposit No. <b>50-1980</b>	on of this Assignment, please charge the same to	
ــــاً.	Statement and Signature The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
A bayin	H.T. Than Name of Person Signing	Signature 8/16/2902 Date	
	38,632  Registration No.		
-	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachment, and documents: 4	

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13218 FRAME: 0878** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned, Michelle Georgina Mone and Michael John Mone, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to MJM International Ltd. ("Assignee") having a place of business at Festival Park Wynd, 40-50 Brand Street, Glasgow, G51 1EW, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America, including all its territories and possessions, and all other countries,

- (a) in and to the invention(s) known as ALL-IN-ONE-GARMENT for which application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on even date herewith (also known as United States Application No. 29/160,485, filed May 13,2002), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including continuing (continuation, divisional) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and examinations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive patent(s) for said invention(s) in its own name; and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application(s) and any continuing application(s) (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), substitutes, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on all such invention(s), including all rightful oaths, declarations, powers of attorney and other papers; and agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary and expedient; and agrees to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof; and agrees to cooperate fully and completely with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all patent applications and all patents on said invention(s) in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or litigation that may be instituted concerning the application(s) or patent(s) referred to above and to cooperate fully and completely with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation, including providing testimonial evidence.

Each of the undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the power to H.T. Than (Registration No. 38,632) and/or Granetta M. Coleman (Registration No. 39,638) to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 13218 FRAME: 0879

IN WITNESS WH	HEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their
signature(s):	11 / 11. 0. 11
Inventor's Signatu	ire: & Michelle & MCie. Date: 7 News 7 2007
C	Michelle Georgina Mone  Michael John Mone  Michael John Mone  Michael John Mone
Inventor's Signatu	Michael John Mone
	THE MACE SOME PROPERTY.
	at Masgow, Scotland
State of	
	₹S:
County of	
Before me persona	ally appeared Michelle Georgina Mone acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
	7m day of Augus, , 2002.
Seal	(Notary Public)
Segt	(Notally I dolle)
	My commission expires
State of	
	SS:
County of	
	ally appeared Michael John Mone acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act
and deed this	day of <u>hugus</u> , 2002.
	(-)
Seal	(Notary Public)
эсиг	(Ivolaty I dolle)

**RECORDED: 08/21/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 13218 FRAME: 0880